SEP 11 1389

D. Jane Drennan, Esq.
1615 L Street Nw
Sufte 650

Washington, DC 20036

Dear Ms, Drennan:

We have considered your request for an extension of time to file an answer
&nd a request for a hearing on behalf of Safety Light Corporation in
response to the Order issued by the NRC on August 21, 1989,

Your request for an additiona) 20 days to file these documents is grantea.

Accordingly, any answer and/or a request for & hearing on behalf of Safety
Light Corporation 1s due no later than October 2, 1983.

This extension 1s granted as to the filing of the specified documen:s only.
A1l other provisions of the Order of August 21, 1989 remain in effect, and
Must be satisfiea by the dates imposed therein unless the Order is relaxed
or modified in writing on a showing of go0d cause. Any failure to Create
the trust ang submit the trust agreement to the NRC by September 21, 1989,
énd to meet the payment scheaule in the Order, will be considereqg ¢
violation of the Order.

Sincerely,

1l Siyned BY
mn Lishermnes

James Lieberman, Director
Office of Enforcement
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D. Jane Drennan, fsq.
1615 L Street NW
Suite 650

Washington, DC 20036

Dear Ms, Drennan:

We have considered your request for an extension of time to file an answer
and a request for a hearing on behalf of Safety Light Corporation in
response to the Order issued by the NRC on August 21, 1989.

Your request for an additional 20 days to file these documents is granted,
Accordingly, any answer and/or a request for 4 hearing on behalf of Safety
Light Corporation is due no later than October 2, 1989,

This extension 1s granted as to the filing of the specified documents only,
A1l other provisions of the Order of August 21, 1989 remain in effect, and
must be satisfiea by the dates imposed therein unless the Order is relaxed
or modified in writing on a showing of good cause. Any failure to create
the trust ang submit the Lrust agreement to the NRC by September 2l, 1989,
and to meet the payment scheaule in the Order, w11l be considereg 2
violation of the Order.

Sincerely,

1ol Siyned BY
Tanes Lishormes

James Lieberman, Dirertor
Office of Enforcement
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